



SEC/FILING/BSE-NSE/18-19/68A-B

November 05, 2018

BSE Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code: 511218

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot no. C/1, G- Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 051.
NSE Symbol: SRTRANSFIN

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement of Postal Ballot Notice

In continuation to our letter dated November 03, 2018, with regard to the Postal Ballot Notice, please find enclosed copies of the advertisement published today in Business Standard and Makkal Kural daily newspapers.

The advertisements will also be made available on the Company's website at www.stfc.in.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours Truly,

For **SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED**

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to be "Vivek Achwal", written over a horizontal line.

VIVEK ACHWAL
COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: Copies of e-paper advertisements

Shriram Transport Finance Company Limited

Corporate Office: Wockhardt Towers, Level – 3, West Wing, C-2, G-Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051. Tel: +91 22 4095 9595 | Fax: +91 22 4095 9597.

Registered Office: Mookambika Complex, 3rd Floor, No.4, Lady Desika Road, Mylapore, Chennai – 600 004, Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: +91 44 2499 0356 | Fax: +91 44 2499 3272.

Website: www.stfc.in | Corporate Identity Number (CIN) – L65191TN1979PLC007874.

Asirvad Microfinance Limited

(Subsidiary of Manappuram Finance Limited)
CIN: U65923TN2007PLC064550
Regd Office: 1st Floor, Deshabandhu Plaza, 47, Whites Road, Chennai 600014.

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended 30 September 2018

S.No	Particulars	Amount in Rs.	
		For the Half Year Ended 30 September 2018	For the Half Year Ended 30 September 2017
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,09,79,87,256	2,12,95,40,943
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax)	68,23,63,564	(43,73,96,791)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	68,23,63,564	(43,73,96,791)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	57,84,58,624	(29,40,11,926)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	30,14,06,9	(7,57,940)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	42,56,30,000	26,27,66,300
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	3,94,52,11,000	1,78,49,31,083
8	Net Worth	4,37,08,47,000	2,04,67,44,486
9	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	21,44,09,74,000	10,78,17,64,000
10	Debt Equity Ratio	5.38	5.27
11	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)		
	- Basic	14.08	(10.81)
	- Diluted	14.08	(10.81)

NOTES: The above is an extract of the detailed format of half year financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S V Raja Vaidyanathan
Managing Director
(DIN No. 01487292)

Place: Chennai
Date: 3 November 2018

Vardhman VARDHMAN SPECIAL STEELS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Vardhman Premises, Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana-141010
Website: www.vardhmansteel.com, E-mail: secretarial.lud@vardhman.com
CIN: L27100PB2010PLC033930, PAN: AADCV49128

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2018

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		Sept 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	Sept 30, 2017	Sept 30, 2017	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	290.72	271.28	209.40	568.00	430.94	883.93
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	4.93	9.08	5.83	14.01	8.28	25.09
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	7.07	9.08	5.83	16.15	8.28	25.03
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax & Other Comprehensive Income)	6.96	9.08	5.83	16.04	8.28	24.73
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	35.70	35.70	32.13	35.70	32.13	35.70
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						309.62
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.98	2.54	1.82	4.52	2.85	7.91
	(i) Basic	1.97	2.54	1.82	4.51	2.85	7.89
	(ii) Diluted						

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the detailed Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on website of the company www.vardhman.com
2. Revenues from operations for the half year ended 30 September 2018 is not comparable with corresponding previous period since the same is net of Goods and Service Tax (GST) whereas those duty free part of revenue till 30 June 2017.
3. Effective 01 April 2018, the Company adopted Ind AS 115 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers' using the cumulative effect method which is applied to contracts that were not completed as of 01 April 2018. Accordingly, the comparatives have not been retrospectively adjusted. There is no effect on adoption of Ind AS 115 on the financial results.

For Vardhman Special Steels Ltd.,
Sd/-
(Sachit Jain)
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Gurugram
Date: November 3, 2018

Cigna TTK Health Insurance Company Limited.

Corporate Identity Number: U66000MH2012PLC2327948
Registered Office: 4th Floor - Lini No. 401/402, Rahaia Titanium, Off. Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063, Maharashtra, India. IRDRI Regn. No. 151 T. +91 22 61703600. F +91 61703689.
Website: www.cignatkkhealthinsurance.in. Email: customercare@cignatkk.in

NOTICE OF RELOCATION OF THE CIGNA TTK HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY LTD., NOIDA MICRO OFFICE

Please note that with effect from 7th Jan 2019 our Noida Micro Office is shifting:

From:	To:
Office No. 316, 5 th Floor, Krishna Arna Plaza, P-3, Sector - 18, Landmark - Near to Metro Station, Noida, UP - 201301, India.	Office No. 204, 2 nd Floor, Zygon Square, Plot No. 1, Block - H-I-A, Sector - 63, Noida, UP - 201307, India.

Place: Noida
Date: 5th November 2018.

SWARNARITA GEMS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Room No. 5-10, 1st Floor, Durgam Chattri, 101/77, Mubadara Road, Mumbai - 400003
Tel. No: 022-4350000 Fax No: 022-4350010 Email: info@swarnarita.com Website: www.swarnarita.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2018 (IN LACS)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	
	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from operations (net)	1547.91	9731.91	1477.25	2308.82
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	145.47	128.13	181.19	271.60
Net Profit/(Loss) from other ordinary activities (net)	145.47	128.13	181.19	271.60
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (before and after Extraordinary Items) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	145.47	128.13	181.19	271.60
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	2087.68	2087.68	2087.68	2087.68
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year				
Earnings (per share before and after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs 10/- each)	0.70	0.60	0.77	1.30
(i) Basic	0.70	0.60	0.77	1.30
(ii) Diluted				

Notes:
1. The above financial results which have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th November, 2018.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of second Quarter and Half Year ended consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the second Quarter and Half Year ended consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.swarnarita.com. The same are also available on the Company website i.e. www.swarnarita.com.

For SWARNARITA GEMS LTD
Sd/-
MAKENDRA N CHODIA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN-00173183

Place: Mumbai
Date: 03.11.2018

GRIHASHAKTI

Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.
Registered Office: Floor 1, Mugh Tower, No. 165, Poonamallee High Road, Madhavayal, Chennai - 500025
Corporate Office: Floor 6, B Wing, Supreme IT Park, Supreme City, Behind Lake Castle, Puzos, Mumbai 400 002
Branch Office: 102/1st floor, Sola Park, 1st and 5th Cross Road, Above JMD Marketing, Khar West, Mumbai 400052

DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act) read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the undersigned is the Authorized Officer of Fullerton India Home Finance Company Limited (FIHCL) under the said Act. In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorized Officer has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the following Borrower(s) (the "said Borrower(s)"), to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them that are also given below. The aforesaid notice sent through regd post/courier/speed post has returned unrecd. In connection with above Notice is hereby given, once again to the said Borrower(s) to pay to FIHCL within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amount indicated therein below, together with further applicable interest from the date(s) mentioned below till the date of payment and realization payable under the loan agreement read with other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said borrower(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following assets have been mortgaged to FIHCL by the said Borrower(s) respectively.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrowers / Co-Borrowers / Guarantors	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Description of Secured Mortgaged Immovable Property
1	Amitraj Dashan Singh & Neha Dhanjal-Loan Account No. 60650121022414	03.10.2018 - Rs. 1,76,70,60,528/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Six Lakh Hanuman Temple Sixty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Eight Only)	Flat No. 705, 7th Floor, Madhuban CHS., M.G Road, Near Kala Hanuman Temple, Shivajinagar, Mumbai 400017

If the said Borrowers shall fail to make payment to FIHCL as aforesaid, FIHCL shall proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the Act and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks of the said Borrowers as to the costs and consequences. The said Borrowers are prohibited under the Act from transferring the aforesaid assets, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of FIHCL. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the said Act or Rules made there under, shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the Act.

Sd/-
Authorized Officer
Fullerton India Home Finance Company Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: 05/11/2018

SHIRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LTD

Corporate Identity No. (CIN) - L65191TN1979PLC007874
Regd. Office: Mookambika Complex, 3rd Floor, No.4, Lady Deska Road, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004.
Tel No: +91 44 2499 0356, Fax: +91 44 2499 3272.
Website: www.sftfc.in, Email: id: secretarial@sftfc.in

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

In compliance with the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, we are furnishing the following details:

- The business to be transacted by voting through Postal Ballot which includes voting by electronic means for seeking approval of the members for the following matters:

Item No.	Description of the Special Resolutions
1	Authorization for loans, guarantees, investments in securities, etc. under Section 186 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2	Re-appointment of Mrs. Kishori Udeshi (DIN 01344073) as an Independent Director of the Company for second term of 5 years w.e.f. April 01, 2019.

- The Company has on November 04, 2018 completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice along with the Postal Ballot Form to all the members whose name appeared on the Register of members/stock beneficial owners as on October 31, 2018 (cut-off date) by the prescribed mode. A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date should take this Notice for information purpose only.
- The date and time of commencement of voting through electronic means and Postal Ballot - Monday, November 05, 2018 (09:00 Hours IST).
- The date and time of end of voting through electronics means and Postal Ballot - Tuesday, December 04, 2018 (17:00 Hours IST).
- Any Postal Ballot Form received from a member beyond Tuesday, December 04, 2018 (17:00 Hours IST) shall not be allowed and will be strictly treated as no reply from the member who has been received. The e-voting platform will be disabled at 17:00 Hours IST on December 04, 2018 by Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL).
- The members who have not received the Postal Ballot Forms may apply to the Company Registrar i.e. Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited and obtain duplicate thereof.
- Website address where Postal Ballot Notice and Postal Ballot Form are displayed:- Company- www.sftfc.in, Registrar - www.integratedindia.in, CDSL - www.cdslindia.com
- Contact details of the person responsible to address the grievances connected with the voting by Postal Ballot including voting by electronic means: Mr. Vivek Achwal, Company Secretary, Corporate Office - Wockhardt Towers, Level-3, West Wing, C-2, G Block, Bandra - Kuria Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051, Telephone Number: +91-022-40959508, Email ID: secretarial@sftfc.in.
- The Company has appointed Mr. P. Sriram (Membership No. FCS-462), a Practising Company Secretary (PCS No. 3310), Chennai as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and e-voting process thereto in accordance with the provisions of the Act and the Rules in a fair and transparent manner.
- The results of the voting by postal ballot will be declared on Wednesday, December 05, 2018 at 05:00 P.M. at the Registered office of the Company. The results of the postal ballot along with the scrutinizer's report will be hosted on the Company's website www.sftfc.in and will be communicated to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited, where the equity shares of the Company are listed.

By the Order of the Board of Directors
For Shiriram Transport Finance Company Limited
Sd/-
Vivek Achwal
Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 04, 2018

JK Cement LTD.

CIN : L17229UP1994PLC017199
Registered & Corporate Office: Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208 001 (U.P.)
Ph: +91 512 2371478 to 81; Fax: +91 512 2332665; website: www.jkcement.com; e-mail: shambhu.singh@jkcement.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended		Previous Year Ended
		30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,11,861.60	1,13,135.83	1,14,205.34	2,24,972.52	2,36,912.24	4,88,582.38
2.	Net Profit before interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	17,822.65	15,635.47	22,910.90	33,458.12	43,327.59	84,408.11
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	8,085.83	6,400.66	12,902.29	14,484.49	23,231.98	45,668.91
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	8,083.83	6,400.66	12,125.79	14,484.49	22,455.48	43,972.76
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,469.45	4,932.16	9,314.89	11,401.61	17,249.23	34,187.36
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	6,491.60	4,954.54	9,315.61	11,446.14	17,250.67	34,315.24
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	6,992.72	6,992.72	6,992.72	6,992.72	6,992.72	6,992.72
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualized)						
(i)	Before Extraordinary Items (in ₹)	9.25	7.05	13.32	16.30	24.67	48.89
(ii)	After Extraordinary Items (in ₹)	9.25	7.05	13.32	16.30	24.67	48.89

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.jkcement.com.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 3, 2018.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
YADUPATI SINGHANIA
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN 00050364)

Place: Kanpur
Date: November 3, 2018

Capital Small Finance Bank

	ADVANCES	39.59%
Total Business Crosses	CRAR	17.69%
5400 Crores	CASA	38.61%

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year ended September 30, 2018 (₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half year ended 30.09.2018	Compsopnd Half year ended 30.09.17	Previous year ended 31.03.2018 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	17408.75	13859.53	29386.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	754.79	1402.74	2971.49
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	754.79	1402.74	2971.49
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	561.88	917.28	1902.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	561.88	917.28	1902.02
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2848.07	2848.07	2848.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	20757.21	19525.55	20510.29
8	Net worth	23476.15	22373.62	23272.79
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	13718.00	11623.00	11623.00
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
11	Debt Equity Ratio (in % age)	0.58	0.52	0.50
12	Earnings Per Share of (₹10/- each) for continuing & discontinued operations (not annualised)-			
	(i) Basic (in ₹)	1.97	3.40	6.86
	(ii) Diluted (in ₹)	1.97	3.40	6.86

Notes:-
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of half year/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year/annual financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange on URL: www.bseindia.com and the Bank on URL: www.capitalbank.co.in
2. For the items referred in sub-clauses (d) of the Regulation 52 (1) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made in the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange on URL: www.bseindia.com and the Bank on URL: www.capitalbank.co.in
3. The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 03, 2018. The results for the half year ended September 30, 2018 have been submitted to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Bank. An unmodified report has been issued by them in respect.
4. The Bank has followed the same significant accounting policies in the preparation of these financial results as those followed in the annual financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018.
5. In terms of circular number RBI/2017-18/200, DBR No.BPBC/113/21/04/048/2017-18 issued by Reserve Bank of India quarters on investments held in AFS and HTF as on June 30, 2018. Further, the incremental depreciation for the quarter ended September 30, 2018 has been fully provided for the current period.
6. As at September 30, 2018, the total number of branches and ATM network stood at 116 branches and 117 ATMs respectively.
7. The non-Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to the banks in India.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sanjit Singh Samra
Managing Director (DIN: 00477444)

Date: November 03, 2018
Place: Jalandhar

Capital Small Finance Bank Limited

CIN: U65110PB1999PLC022634
Registered Office: MIDAS Corporate Park, 3rd Floor, 31 G.T. Road, Jalandhar - 144001 Punjab
Tel: 0181-505 1111, 505 2222 Fax: 0181-505 3333
e-mail: compliance@capitalbank.co.in www.capitalbank.co.in

JK SUPER CEMENT
BUILD SAFE

JK SUPER STRONG
BUILT SAFE
CONCRETE SPECIAL

JK WHITE CEMENT
THE BEST WHITE CEMENT

JK WALL PUTTY
THE PERFECT PUTTY
White Cement Wall Putty

JK PRIMIX
White Cement Wall Putty

For Kind Attention of Shareholders: As a part of Green Initiative of the Government all the Shareholders are requested to get their email addresses registered with the Company for receiving Annual Report, etc. on email



